
FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
61971)
Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: New Stanton Elementary School
BG Number: 21-072 District: Powell County (HB678) (495)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Rimar Electric LLC, 0019, Electric
Type: CM Bid Package Proposed

Change Order Number 19-03
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 3/17/2025 
Change Order Amount To Date

Construction Contingency
Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $1,235,621.11

Net Approved COs $442,721.60

Remaining After Approved COs $792,899.51

Net All COs $219,730.46

Remaining After All COs $1,015,890.65

This Requested Change Order Amount
+/-

$352.00

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order
+/-

$19.00

Change In CM Fee This Change Order
+/-

$6.69

Remaining Construction Contingency
Balance
Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education
Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope
Change Order Description And Justification
PR #8 - Revisions to casework in Resource Rooms 133, 150 & 156 and Preschool Rooms 175
& 177.

Cost Benefit To Owner
Improved conditions

Contract unit prices have been utilized
to support the cost associated with this

No

3/17/25, 11:25 AM Printer Friendly Screen

about:blank 1/3

javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/bgNum/DispForm.aspx?ID=3074&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FbgNum%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D3074
javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/solFpChkLst/DispForm.aspx?ID=1712
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Contracts/DispForm.aspx?ID=19022&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FProject%2520Contracts%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D19022


change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown
Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total
Labor $51.00 14.49%
Materials $247.00 70.17%
Profit and Overhead $54.00 15.34%
Bond Insurance 0.00%

Cost Breakdown Total: $352.00
Cost for this Change Order supported
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

No

Explain Why

3/17/25, 11:25 AM Printer Friendly Screen

about:blank 2/3



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 61971)

 

Architect

 

Date

Construction Manager

 

Date

Finance Officer

 

Date

Local Board of Education Designee

 

Date

3/17/25, 11:25 AM Printer Friendly Screen

about:blank 3/3



 

AIA Document G701/CMa™ – 1992. Copyright  © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved.  WARNING: This AIA®  Document is 
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA®   Document, or any portion of it, 
may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.   

 
User Notes:                                                                                                                                                                                                            (1884033357) 

1

 

 
 

  
 
 
 
 

OWNER  
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER  

ARCHITECT  
CONTRACTOR  

FIELD  
OTHER  

 

 

PROJECT (Name and Address) 
STANTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
WEST COLLEGE AVENUE 
STANTON, KY 40380 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 19-03 

INITIATION DATE: 3/17/2025 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and Address) 
RIMAR ELECTRIC, LLC 
 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 000743 

CONTRACT DATE: 3/4/2024 

CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE # 19 ELECTRIC 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: PR #8 - Revise casework in Resource Rooms 133, 150, 156 & Pre-School Rooms 
175 & 177 

The original Contract Sum was  1,688,259.62

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders -10,723.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was  1,677,536.62

The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of  352.00

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be  1,677,888.62

The Contract Time will be adjusted by 0 days. 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 8/7/2025. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

CODELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART ARCHITECTS, PLLC 

ARCHITECT (Firm Name) 
144 TURNER COMMONS WAY SUITE, 110 LEXINGTON, KY 

ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 

(Typed Name)  DATE: 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name) 
4475 ROCKWELL ROAD WINCHESTER, KY 40391 

BY (Signature) 

ADDRESS 

(Typed Name)  DATE: 

POWELL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

OWNER (Firm Name) 
691 BRECKINRIDGE STREET STANTON, KY 40380 

ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 

(Typed Name)  DATE: 

BY (Signature) 

(Typed Name)  DATE: 

RIMAR ELECTRIC, LLC 

CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) 
 

ADDRESS 





SYMBOLS LEGEND

CEILING PLAN KEY NOTE (SHEETS A7.1 - A7.3)

ELEVATION KEY NOTE (SHEETS A3.1 AND A3.2)

TOILET ACCESSORIES (SCHEDULE, SHEET A2.1)

DOOR NUMBER (DOOR SCHEDULE, SHEET A8.1)

WALL TYPE (REFER TO PARTITION TYPES THIS SHEET)

NEW WORK KEY NOTES (SHEETS A1.1 THROUGH A2.3)

ALUMINUM OR HOLLOW METAL WINDOW OR STOREFRONT
TYPE (FRAME TYPES, SHEET A8.1)

ROOM FINISH GROUPS (REFER TO SHEET A1.0)

ROOM NUMBER

X

X

X SIGNAGE KEY NOTE (SHEET A1.0)

ROOM / WALL DESIGNATION
S01 INCIDENTAL USE SEPARATION
FB1 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER
FB2 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER
FW2 2 HOUR FIRE WALL
FR1 1 HOUR FIRE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION
FR2 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION

X

X

X

#

X

X

RFG#
NAME

YxY  MB/TB "WIDTH x HEIGHT" MARKER BOARD (MB), TACK BOARD (TB),
MOUNT TOP @ 6'-8" A.F.F. (U.N.O.) REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS

EQUIPMENT (SCHEDULE, SHEET A2.3)X

KEY NOTES-

NOTE:  NOT ALL KEY NOTES MAY APPLY TO THIS SHEET.

1. LINE OF GYP. BOARD SOFFIT OR BULKHEAD ABOVE, REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.

2. SAND-FILLED CMU CELLS FULL HEIGHT AND PERIMETER OF ROOM FOR SOUND CONTROL.

3. LINE OF LINTEL ABOVE (PAINT), REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS AND STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.

4. ALIGN GYP. BOARD FACES.

5. FIXED INDUSTRIAL STAIR TO MECHANICAL MEZZANINE, REFER TO SHEET A1.1.

6. INSTALL STEEL PLATE  TO ALIGN WITH BLEACHER GUIDES, REFER TO
DETAIL 23/A6.1.

7. CANOPY ABOVE, REFER TO ROOF PLAN .

8. DOOR BELL, REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

9. COMPUTER CART / CHARGING STATION (30"Wx42"Lx39"H) (N.I.C.).

10. VOLLEYBALL FLOOR INSERTS, FLUSH WITH WOOD FLOOR.

11. MECH. LOUVER, REFER TO BUILDING ELEVATIONS, MECH. DRAWINGS,
AND DETAIL ON SHEET A6.1

12. FORWARD FOLDING BASKETBALL GOAL ABOVE, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS. ALL EXPOSED
BLOCKING REQUIRED FOR GOAL ATTACHMENT SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT
WALL COLOR.

13. DOUBLE TIER 12"x12" METAL LOCKERS, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS AND BASE DETAIL 5/FS1.1.

14. LINE OF BLEACHERS IN RETRACTED POSITION.

15. 8' x 20' TRAVERSE CLIMBING WALL, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

16. DESKS, SEATING AND/OR EQUIPMENT (N.I.C.).

17. WALL LADDER  TO MECHANICAL MEZZANINE, REFER TO DETAIL ON SHEET A1.1.

18. NOT USED.

19. RECESSED FLOOR SLAB BELOW COOLER AND FREEZER.  REFER TO DETAIL 3/FS1.1 AND
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS.

20. SCORE BOARD ABOVE, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

21. KNOX BOX RECESSED IN BRICK, RECESSED KNOX BOX MODEL #3275 (BASIS OF DESIGN).

22. COMPUTER STATION, N.I.C.

23. ATHLETIC WALL PADS (4'W x 6'T EA.) FOR LIMITS SHOWN, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

24. LINE OF FLOOR TRANSITION STRIP, REFER TO DETAILS SHEET A8.1.

25. NOT USED.

26. LINE OF WALL BELOW

27. DO NOT TIE ADJACENT CMU OR ICF WALLS TO FIRE WALL. PROVIDE FIRE RATED SEALANT AT
ALL FIREWALL PENETRATIONS.

28. HIGH / LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN, REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

29. DO NOT TIE ADJACENT WALL CONSTRUCTION TO FIREWALL.

30. SOLID SURFACE CAP. REFER TO DETAIL 28/A6.1.

31. REFER TO SHEET A2.1 FOR ADA CONTROLS AND TYP. TOILET SHOWER PAN AT ROLL IN
SHOWER.

32. SHIPS LADDER TO ROOF HATCH. REFER TO DETAIL ON SHEET A1.2.

33. INSTRUCTIONAL WALL, REFER TO DETAIL ON SHEET A1.1.  PAINT ACCENT COLOR.

34. WALL MOUNTED COUNTERTOP. REFER TO DETAIL ON SHEET A2.1.

GENERAL NOTES
1. ALL GYP. BD. WALLS LONGER THAN 12'-0", PROVIDE A MIN. OF (1) VERTICAL CONTROL

JOINT. INSTALL CONTROL JOINTS EVERY 20'-0" MAX. AND HORIZ. JOINTS EVERY 8'-0" OF
HEIGHT IN WALLS HIGHER THAN 16'-0".

2. (OF-CI) OWNER FURNISHED CONTRACTOR INSTALLED.

3. AT ALL OUTSIDE GYP. BD. CORNERS INSTALL IMPACT RESISTANT CORNER GUARDS
6" A.F.F. TO 88" A.F.F.

4. REFER TO DETAIL 2/A1.1 FOR MB/TB BLOCKING REQUIRED AT ALL MB/TB LOCATIONS
NOTED ON PLANS.

BUILDING NORTH

TRUE NORTH

A

B
C

KEY PLAN
NOT TO SCALE

MEZZANINE

CLERESTORY

_______
A3.1

6

1
A5.1

_______1
A5.2

_______
116
EBD

120
FMD

122
CLASSROOM

124
CLASSROOM

125
CLASSROOM

126
CLASSROOM

128
CLASSROOM

123

DISCOVERY
ZONE

136
MECH

135
STAFF

129
CUST

AREA 'C' (A1.3)

AREA 'A' (A1.1)

121

120

120A

116A

116B

133A

130

133

128

129

135

118B 118A

116

136

121
MECH

130
IDF 131

BOYS
132

GIRLS

116A
RR

120A
RR

133
RESOURCE

133A
MECH

118C

9'-
4"

61
'-9

"

25'-8" 53'-8" 25'-8"

84
'-0

"

9'-
4"

12
'-8

"
M.

O.
10

'-0
"

28
'-8

"
M.

O.
10

'-0
"

13
'-4

"

116B
STOR. 107B

MECH.

107A
STOR.

119
MECH.

12
'-8

"
M.

O.
10

'-0
"

11
'-6

"
M.

O.
8'-

2"
4'-

7"
M.

O.
10

'-0
"

4'-
10

"

107B

A

A

A

A

A

A

EQ. EQ.

8'-
10

"
32

'-8
"

65
'-7

"

19
'-3

 3/
8"

_______
A2.1

1

32
'-8

"
8'-

9 5
/8"

32
'-7

"

25'-8" 8'-0" 34'-6 3/4" 8'-0" 25'-8"

17'-0" 8'-8"

13
'-9

" _______
A2.1

3

O.H.

_______
A2.2

4

107A

8'-8" 10'-0"
2'-0" 2'-0"

FEC

FEC

119

6

33

_______
A3.2

3

_______
A3.2

1

157B
CHASE

A

8'-2"
M.O.
10'-0" 2'-8"

M.O.
12'-0" 2'-8"

M.O.
10'-0" 8'-2"A

8'-0"
M.O.
10'-0" 7'-8"

7'-8"
M.O.
10'-0" 8'-0"

AREA 'B' (A1.2)

AREA 'A' (A1.1)

127
VEST.

127E127

125 124

122126

E

1

118
CORRIDOR

118
CORRIDOR

33

25'-8"

_______
A1.1

9

_______
A1.1

4

TYP.

TYP.

33 33 3333

33

33

32
'-8

 3/
8"

TYP.

REFER TO ENLARGED
PLAN A2.3 FOR TYPICAL
DISCOVERY ZONE LAYOUT

1
ABOVE

_______
A1.1

7_______
A6.1
20 _______

A6.1
20

12X4 TB12X4 TB

8X4 TB

6X4 TB

12X4 TB

8X4 TB

6X4 TB

1EX

FEC

_______
A6.1
26

SIM.
_______

A6.1
26SIM.

_______
A6.1
21

5 ABOVE

FW2
2

FR2

FR2

2

2

RELOCATE FEC
TO THIS WALL

T2052 T2052 T2052 T2052 T2052 T2052 T2052 T2052 T2052 T2052 T2052 T2052

36'-0"

T2052 CABINETS
(EACH 36"Wx84"Tx24"D)

8'X4'
MARKER
BOARD

8'X4'
MARKER
BOARD

4'-
0"

2'-
8"

8'-0" 4"
VERIFY W/ OWNER
LED TV (NIC) 75" +/- 4" 8'-0"

22'-0" +/-

FINISH FLOOR

CENTER ON WALL, REFER
TO PLANS FOR LOCATIONS

BULLNOSE CMU, TYP.

H.M. FRAME, CENTER
IN WALL

41

3'-
4"

1

8" 2"

BULLNOSE CMU

3
A5.1

_______

2
A5.2

_______

200

MECH.
MEZZANINE

F.F.E.
EL. 112'-0"

FLOOR
OPENING

201
MDF

201

FL
OO

R
0"

13
'-1

"16
'-0

"
OP

NG
.

3'-
0"

15'-11"
OPNG.

3'-0"

10
'-0

"

34'-4" 9'-8"

6*

6*

FE

2

7

2

FB27

19
A6.1

_______

19
A6.1

_______ 3 SIDES

5'-
0"

8'-
6"

5'-
8"

8'-0" 3'-4" 3'-2"

6'-
6"

5'-
0"

5'-
5"

INDICATES  2" WIDE DIAGONAL PAINT STRIPES IN THE AREA HATCHED TO INDICATE
PATH ACCESSWAYS FOR MAINTENANCE STAFF NEAR MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT.
OWNER TO SELECT CAUTION COLOR FROM FULL RANGE OF PAINT COLORS.

7'-4"4'-0"

9'-
5"

FL
OO

R 
OP

EN
IN

G
8'-

0"3 SIDES

WALL LADDER DOWN 13/A1.1

DN

200

8'-0"

M.O.
6'-0" 2'-0" 6'-0" 2'-8"

M.O.
4'-0" 8'-8"

17
'-1

0"
M.

O.
6'-

0"
2'-

11
 3/

8"

6'-
0"

5'-
0"

4'-
3"

2'-
0"

_______
A1.1
10

1'-4"

OPENING

111111
11

B

SIM.

FB2

ICC 500 RATED MECH. LOUVERS. REFER
TO MEP DWGS, TYP.

M.O.
6'-4" 38'-8"

1

1

_______
A1.3

2

1 1/2" 1 1/2"

1

5 5

LC TRIM AND SEALANT FULL
HT, TYP.

DO NOT ANCHOR INTO ALUM.
STOREFRONT FRAME.

METAL CORNER BEAD,
FULL HT. TYP.

STOOL BELOW

LC TRIM, BACKER ROD AND
SEALANT FULL HT.

ALUM. STOREFRONT

EXTEND CMU TO INTERIOR
FACE OF ICF CONCRETE
BELOW AND ABOVE
OPENING. (REMOVE INSUL.).

REFER TO O.H.
FOR NOTES

ALIGN GYP FACE WITH ICF
GYP FACE BELOW

OMIT GYP THIS SIDE TYP.

2
A5.1

_______

1
A5.1

_______

DISCOVERY
HUB BELOW

D

C

_______
A2.3

3

DD

DDD

EQ.
M.O.
10'-0" 2'-8"

M.O.
12'-0" 2'-6"

M.O.
10'-0" EQ.

EQ.
M.O.
10'-0" 2'-6"

M.O.
12'-0" 2'-6"

M.O.
10'-0" EQ.

C

C

C

53
'-1

 3/
4"

53'-1 3/4"

5'-8"

SOFFIT BELOW, TYP.

1 EX

53'-1 3/4"

19'-4"

CUBBIE UNITS 15"x15"x27" W/
3 MIL. PVC EDGES & 4" TOE
KICK W/ VINYL BASE, REFER

TO BASE DETAIL A1.1

36T2
59

1
45

W
20

62
45

W
20

62
45

W
20

62
45

W
20

62
45

W
20

62

T8
44

0- 
15

 D
OU

BL
E 

TI
ER

 C
UB

BI
ES

 (3
0 T

OT
AL

)

NOTE:
REFER TO PLANS FOR
ORIENTATION. CUBBIE UNITS

15"x15"x27" W/ 3 MIL. PVC
EDGES & 4" TOE KICK W/
VINYL BASE, REFER TO
BASE DETAIL ON A1.1

45
W2062

45
W2062

45
W2062

T8440- 9 DOUBLE TIER CUBBIES (18 TOTAL)

45
W

20
62

45
W

20
62

(1
2 T

OT
AL

)
T8

44
0- 

6 D
OU

BL
E 

TI
ER

 C
UB

BI
ES

36
T2591

FILLER

NOTE:
REFER TO PLANS FOR
ORIENTATION.

REFER TO PLANS FOR
WALL TYPE

CUBBIES TO BE
SECURED TO WALL PER
MFR. RECOMMENDATIONS

CUBBIE
SEE ENLARGED PLANS

CONT. 2x4 SOLID
WOOD BLKG.

FLOOR FINISH AS SCHED.

BASE SEE RFG

PLYWOOD SHEATHING

2"4"

1'-3"

NOTE: ALUM. INDUSTRIAL STAIR
AND PLATFORM PER OSHA
STANDARDS. REFER TO SPECS. ALL
COMPONENTS FOR COMPLETE
INSTALLATION OF INDUSTRIAL STAIR
SHALL BE PROVIDED BY MFR.

DIAMOND BOARD TREADS
AND LANDING, TYP.

1 1/4" Ø PRE-FIN. ALUM.
PIPE HANDRAIL, TYP.
BOTH SIDES OF STAIR

ALUM. STRINGER

HA
ND

RA
IL

3'-
0"

MECH. MEZZ.
112'-0"

GU
AR

DR
AI

L
3'-

6"

RETURN HANDRAIL
TO POST

CONC. PLANK AND
TOPPING, REFER TO
STRUCT.

TYP.
8"

1"

HA
ND

RA
IL

3'-
0"

1 1/4"Ø ALUM. PIPE
HANDRAIL

1/8" PLATE END
@ EA. STRINGER

49
°

FIRST F.F.E.
98'-0"

GU
AR

DR
AI

L
3'-

6"

DIAMOND BOARD TREADS, TYP.

ALUM. STRINGER

ANGLE @ EA. STRINGER,
ANCHOR TO CONC. SLAB
W/ 3/4" EXP. BOLTS

NOTE: PROVIDE 3'-0" WIDE
TREAD WIDTH PRE-FIN.
INDUSTRIAL STAIR AND
PLATFORM PER OSHA
STANDARDS. REFER TO
SPECS. ALL COMPONENTS
FOR COMPLETE
INSTALLATION OF
INDUSTRIAL STAIR SHALL
BE PROVIDED BY MFR.

7" 10"

TYP.
8"

8" 
MA

X.

EL. 100'-0"
FIN. FLOOR

EL. 112'-0"
MECH. MEZZANINE

MA
X

1' 
- 0

"

-

8 3/8"

MA
X

1'-
0"

42
" A

.F
.F

.

1/4"x4"x4" STL. PLATE
CONT. WELD TYP.

(4) 1/2" EXP. BOLTS
ANCHORED @ EACH RAIL

1 1/2" Ø (NOM.)
STANDARD
STEEL PIPE

ALIGN TOP RUNG W/
TOP OF PLATFORM

STEEL LADDER

1" Ø x 24" WIDE STEEL
LADDER RUNGS @ 12"
O.C. MAX. PROVIDE NON-
SLIP TREAD TAPE @ TOP
OF EACH RUNG.

NOTE: PAINT ALL EXPOSED
STEEL COMPONENTS.
NEUTRALIZE ALL "PIECE
MARKINGS" PRIOR TO
PAINTING TO PREVENT
BLEED THROUGH.

NOTE:  CONTRACTOR'S
OPTION FOR ALUMINUM -
SEE SPECIFICATION.

PROVIDE SAFETY
CHAINS AND
RELATED HARDWARE
1/4"x4"x4" STL. PLATE
CONT. WELD TYP.
(4) 1/2" EXP. BOLTS
ANCHORED @ EACH
RAIL

CMU BOND BEAM
REFER TO STRUCT.

CONC. PLANK,
REFER TO
STRUCT.

REFER TO
PLANS

LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE

MECH. MEZZ.
112'-0"

FIRST F.F.E.
100'-0"

18
 =

 E
QU

AL
 R

IS
ER

S
17

 T
RE

AD
S 

@
 7"

 =
9'-

11
"

12
A1.1

_______

11
A1.1

_______

JOB NO.

DATE

DRAWN

CHECKED

REVISIONS

SHEET

COPYRIGHT © 2023
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
ARCHITECTS, PLLC

12
/3

0/
20

24
 1

2:
21

:1
7 

PM

A1.1

ALC, HAH

9/19/23

2060

FL
O

O
R

 P
LA

N
 -

AR
EA

 "
A

",
 M

EC
H

AN
IC

AL
M

EZ
ZA

N
IN

E 
AN

D
 C

LE
R

ES
TO

R
Y 

PL
AN

S 
AN

D
D

ET
AI

LS

ST
AN

TO
N

 E
LE

M
EN

TA
R

Y 
SC

H
O

O
L

PO
W

EL
L 

C
O

U
N

TY
, K

EN
TU

C
KY

20
60

ST
AN

TO
N

 E
LE

M
EN

TA
R

Y 
SC

H
O

O
L

ASC, BKL

1/8" = 1'-0"1 FLOOR PLAN - AREA A

1/4" = 1'-0"4 CUBBIE PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"2 CLERESTORY PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0"6 INSTRUCTIONAL WALL DETAIL

1 1/2" = 1'-0"3 CUBBIE BASE SECTION

1 1/2" = 1'-0"8 PLAN DETAIL

1/8" = 1'-0"5 MEZZANINE PLAN

1" = 1'-0"7 PLAN DETAIL

1/4" = 1'-0"9 CUBBIE PLAN

1" = 1'-0"11 INDUSTRIAL STAIR DETAIL

1" = 1'-0"12 INDUSTRIAL STAIR DETAIL

1" = 1'-0"13 WALL LADDER DETAIL

1/4" = 1'-0"10 INDUSTRIAL STAIR PLAN

No. Description Date
1 PR NO. 7 12/9/24
2 PR NO. 8 12/20/24



2
A5.1

_______

1
A5.1

_______

1
A5.2

_______

_______
A3.2

1

_______
A3.1

3

168
ART

174
MUSIC

138
CLASSROOM

140
CLASSROOM

142
CLASSROOM

150
RESOURCE

151
FLEX LAB

143
CLASSROOM

144
CLASSROOM

146
CLASSROOM

160
CLASSROOM

163

DISCOVERY
ZONE

162
CLASSROOM

164
CLASSROOM

165
CLASSROOM

166
CLASSROOM

115

DISCOVERY
HUB

AREA 'B' (A
1.2

)

AREA 'C' (A
1.3

)

141

DISCOVERY
ZONE

147
IDF

148
BOYS

149
GIRLS

153
MECH

155
STAFF

159
CUST

145
VEST.

158
CORRIDOR

172
GIRLS

171
BOYS

170
IDF

169
KILN

167
MECH

161
VEST.

162

161

164 165

166

167

169

170158C

168160

158B

159

155154153

158A

173 174

151A

151B

150A

150

141A

147

146

145

144

143

12
'-8

"
M.

O.
10

'-0
"

29
'-4

"

9'-
4"

74
'-8

"

8'-0"
M.O.
10'-0" 7'-8" 8'-6"

M.O.
10'-0" 2'-8"

M.O.
12'-0" 2'-8"

M.O.
10'-0" 7'-10" 7'-8"

M.O.
10'-0" 8'-0"

9'-
4"

12
'-8

"
M.

O.
10

'-0
"

11
'-6

"
M.

O.
8'-

2"
5'-

0"
M.

O.
10

'-0
"

4'-
5"

61
'-9

"

25'-8"

4
A5.1

_______

150A
MECH

151C

152
CORRIDOR

173
MECH.

175

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

AA

A

M.
O.

10
'-0

"

53'-8" 25'-8"

6

_______
A2.1

1

25'-1" 25'-11" 25'-11" 25'-1"

33
'-2

 5/
8"

8'-
2"

32
'-8

"

18'-1 1/2"

13
'-9

"

8'-8"

32
'-8

"
8'-

9"
12

'-0
"

32
'-8

"
33

'-0
"

18
'-5

 1/
2"

32'-4" 31'-6" 9'-8 5/8" 7'-10"

2'-8"
M.O.
4'-4" 5'-9" 16'-0"

M.O.
3'-4"

M.O.
3'-4" 21'-0"

M.O.
6'-8"

M.O.
6'-8"

8"
44'-10 3/4"

5'-8"

4'-
7"

7'-
2"

6'-
7"

9'-2"

6'-8" 2'-0" 3'-4"
M.O.
3'-4" 3'-4" 2'-0"

6

6

14'-7 3/8" 24'-2 3/8"

_______
A2.1

1
SIM.

FB1

6

REFER TO ENLARGED
PLAN A2.3 FOR TYPICAL
DISCOVERY ZONE LAYOUT

_______
A2.2

3

ABOVE

1'-4"

1

2

A

FEC

18'-
0"

4'-2"

3'-
2"

1 ABOVE

5ABOVE

124B
CHASE

141A
CHASE

32

18'-3 5/8"

1
ABOVE

5 ABOVE

_______
A1.1

7

_______
A6.1
26 O.H.

_______
A6.1
21

TYP.

26
'-0

"

12'-4"
M.O.
10'-0" 21'-4"

M.O.
10'-0" 11'-8" 8'-2"

A

5'-6"

AREA 'B' (A1.2)

AREA 'A' (A1.1)

32'-4"
9'-8 5/8"

8'-
0"

M.
O.

10
'-0

"
8'-

0"

26
'-0

"

12'-4"
M.O.
10'-0" 21'-4"

M.O.
10'-0" 11'-8"

M.O.
8'-2"AA

A

17'-4" 73'-6"

140 138

142

12'-9" 15'-7"32'-9" 31'-8 5/8"

26
'-0

 5/
8"

8'-
0"

34
'-6

 3/
4"

8'-
0"

26
'-0

 5/
8"

_______
A6.1
26

M.O.
4'-0"

134
CORRIDOR

A

E145

134A

E134A

156A

156

E161

E

E

5ABOVE

8'-
2"

M.
O.

10
'-0

"
2'-

8"
12

'-0
"

2'-
8"

M.
O.

10
'-0

"
8'-

2"

73'-6"

33

12'x4' TB33

8'x
4' 

TB

33

12
'x4

' T
B

33

33

33

12'x4' TB

33

12'x4' TB

12
'x4

' T
B

8'x4' TB

FEC

1 ABOVE

30'-10 3/8"

FE
C

134

152
1 ABOVE

1 ABOVE

O.H.

_______
A2.1

3

134A
VEST.

156
RESOURCE

154
ELEC. RM.

8'-2" 11"

8'-2" 11"

_______
A6.1
20

EX (ABOVE)

1 EX (ABOVE)

8'-
0"

M.
O.

10
'-0

"
8'-

0"

A

8'x
4' 

TB

8'x4' TB

_______
A1.1

8

1EX
19'-4"

_______
A1.1

9

_______
A1.1

4

TYP.

137
CORR.

TYP.

_______
A1.1

4TYP.

EQ
.

EQ
.

_______
A6.1
18

_______
A6.1
18

1'-
6"

1
TYP.

1
TYP.

REFER TO ENLARGED
PLAN A2.3 FOR TYPICAL
DISCOVERY ZONE LAYOUT

_______
A6.1
20

_______
A1.1

7_______
A6.1
20 _______

A6.1
20

_______
A6.1
21

8'x
4' 

TB

6'x4' TB

12'x4' TB 12'x4' TB

6'x4' TB

8'x
4' 

TB

12
'x4

' T
B

6'x
4' 

TB
12

'x4
' T

B

_______
A1.1

9

TYP.

6'x
4' 

TB

1
EX

FEC

33

3333

33

1

1

1

137
CORR.

_______
A3.2

3

156A
MECH

158
CORRIDOR

_______
A6.1
15

TYP.

8'-0" 34'-6 3/4" 8'-0"

3'-
4"

M.
O.

 10
'-0

"

REFER TO ENLARGED
PLAN A2.3 FOR

DISCOVERY HUB LAYOUT

19'-4"

19'-4"

_______
A1.1

84'-0"

2FW2

FR2

114A
CORRIDOR

114D

27

151D

3'-
4"

M.
O.

 10
'-0

"

2

2

2
1

1

1

1

2

2

T2052 CABINETS
(EACH 36"Wx84"Tx24"D)

T2052 T2052 T2052 T2052 T2052 T2052 T2052 T2052 T2052 T2052 T2052 T2052

T2
05

2
T2

05
2

T2
05

2
T2

05
2

T2
05

2
T2

05
2

T2
05

2
T2

05
2

T2
05

2
T2

05
2

T2
05

2
T2

05
2

36
'-0

"

T2052 CABINETS
(EACH 36"Wx84"Tx24"D)

BUILDING NORTH

TRUE NORTH

A

B
C

KEY PLAN
NOT TO SCALE

SYMBOLS LEGEND

CEILING PLAN KEY NOTE (SHEETS A7.1 - A7.3)

ELEVATION KEY NOTE (SHEETS A3.1 AND A3.2)

TOILET ACCESSORIES (SCHEDULE, SHEET A2.1)

DOOR NUMBER (DOOR SCHEDULE, SHEET A8.1)

WALL TYPE (REFER TO PARTITION TYPES THIS SHEET)

NEW WORK KEY NOTES (SHEETS A1.1 THROUGH A2.3)

ALUMINUM OR HOLLOW METAL WINDOW OR STOREFRONT
TYPE (FRAME TYPES, SHEET A8.1)

ROOM FINISH GROUPS (REFER TO SHEET A1.0)

ROOM NUMBER

X

X

X SIGNAGE KEY NOTE (SHEET A1.0)

ROOM / WALL DESIGNATION
S01 INCIDENTAL USE SEPARATION
FB1 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER
FB2 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER
FW2 2 HOUR FIRE WALL
FR1 1 HOUR FIRE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION
FR2 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION

X

X

X

#

X

X

RFG#
NAME

YxY  MB/TB "WIDTH x HEIGHT" MARKER BOARD (MB), TACK BOARD (TB),
MOUNT TOP @ 6'-8" A.F.F. (U.N.O.) REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS

EQUIPMENT (SCHEDULE, SHEET A2.3)X

KEY NOTES-

NOTE:  NOT ALL KEY NOTES MAY APPLY TO THIS SHEET.

1. LINE OF GYP. BOARD SOFFIT OR BULKHEAD ABOVE, REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.

2. SAND-FILLED CMU CELLS FULL HEIGHT AND PERIMETER OF ROOM FOR SOUND CONTROL.

3. LINE OF LINTEL ABOVE (PAINT), REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS AND STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.

4. ALIGN GYP. BOARD FACES.

5. FIXED INDUSTRIAL STAIR TO MECHANICAL MEZZANINE, REFER TO SHEET A1.1.

6. INSTALL STEEL PLATE  TO ALIGN WITH BLEACHER GUIDES, REFER TO
DETAIL 23/A6.1.

7. CANOPY ABOVE, REFER TO ROOF PLAN .

8. DOOR BELL, REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

9. COMPUTER CART / CHARGING STATION (30"Wx42"Lx39"H) (N.I.C.).

10. VOLLEYBALL FLOOR INSERTS, FLUSH WITH WOOD FLOOR.

11. MECH. LOUVER, REFER TO BUILDING ELEVATIONS, MECH. DRAWINGS,
AND DETAIL ON SHEET A6.1

12. FORWARD FOLDING BASKETBALL GOAL ABOVE, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS. ALL EXPOSED
BLOCKING REQUIRED FOR GOAL ATTACHMENT SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT
WALL COLOR.

13. DOUBLE TIER 12"x12" METAL LOCKERS, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS AND BASE DETAIL 5/FS1.1.

14. LINE OF BLEACHERS IN RETRACTED POSITION.

15. 8' x 20' TRAVERSE CLIMBING WALL, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

16. DESKS, SEATING AND/OR EQUIPMENT (N.I.C.).

17. WALL LADDER  TO MECHANICAL MEZZANINE, REFER TO DETAIL ON SHEET A1.1.

18. NOT USED.

19. RECESSED FLOOR SLAB BELOW COOLER AND FREEZER.  REFER TO DETAIL 3/FS1.1 AND
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS.

20. SCORE BOARD ABOVE, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

21. KNOX BOX RECESSED IN BRICK, RECESSED KNOX BOX MODEL #3275 (BASIS OF DESIGN).

22. COMPUTER STATION, N.I.C.

23. ATHLETIC WALL PADS (4'W x 6'T EA.) FOR LIMITS SHOWN, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

24. LINE OF FLOOR TRANSITION STRIP, REFER TO DETAILS SHEET A8.1.

25. NOT USED.

26. LINE OF WALL BELOW

27. DO NOT TIE ADJACENT CMU OR ICF WALLS TO FIRE WALL. PROVIDE FIRE RATED SEALANT AT
ALL FIREWALL PENETRATIONS.

28. HIGH / LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN, REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

29. DO NOT TIE ADJACENT WALL CONSTRUCTION TO FIREWALL.

30. SOLID SURFACE CAP. REFER TO DETAIL 28/A6.1.

31. REFER TO SHEET A2.1 FOR ADA CONTROLS AND TYP. TOILET SHOWER PAN AT ROLL IN
SHOWER.

32. SHIPS LADDER TO ROOF HATCH. REFER TO DETAIL ON SHEET A1.2.

33. INSTRUCTIONAL WALL, REFER TO DETAIL ON SHEET A1.1.  PAINT ACCENT COLOR.

34. WALL MOUNTED COUNTERTOP. REFER TO DETAIL ON SHEET A2.1.

GENERAL NOTES
1. ALL GYP. BD. WALLS LONGER THAN 12'-0", PROVIDE A MIN. OF (1) VERTICAL CONTROL

JOINT. INSTALL CONTROL JOINTS EVERY 20'-0" MAX. AND HORIZ. JOINTS EVERY 8'-0" OF
HEIGHT IN WALLS HIGHER THAN 16'-0".

2. (OF-CI) OWNER FURNISHED CONTRACTOR INSTALLED.

3. AT ALL OUTSIDE GYP. BD. CORNERS INSTALL IMPACT RESISTANT CORNER GUARDS
6" A.F.F. TO 88" A.F.F.

4. REFER TO DETAIL 2/A1.1 FOR MB/TB BLOCKING REQUIRED AT ALL MB/TB LOCATIONS
NOTED ON PLANS.

ROOF HATCH & CURB,
REFER TO SPECS.

REFER TO ROOF PLAN FOR ROOF
ASSEMBLY.

POST (BOTH
SIDES)

1 -1/4" ALUMINUM
PIPE HANDRAIL BOTH
SIDES.

INTERNAL
ALUMINUM
FITTINGS

6-1/2" MIN
12" MAX

(AVAIABLE RANGE
60 TO 70 DEGREES)

63° TYP.

VARIES

ALUMINUM CHANNEL
STRINGER

1/4" x 2" x3"
FLOOR BRACKET

3/8"

 13
'-8

" +
/-

F.F.E.
100'-0"

_______
A4.2

2SIM.

JOB NO.

DATE

DRAWN

CHECKED

REVISIONS

SHEET

COPYRIGHT © 2023
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
ARCHITECTS, PLLC

12
/3

0/
20

24
 1

2:
21

:2
4 

PM

A1.2

ALC, HAH

9/19/23

2060

FL
O

O
R

 P
LA

N 
-A

R
EA

 "
B

"
ST

AN
TO

N
 E

LE
M

EN
TA

R
Y 

SC
H

O
O

L

PO
W

EL
L 

C
O

U
N

TY
, K

EN
TU

C
KY

20
60

ST
AN

TO
N

 E
LE

M
EN

TA
R

Y 
SC

H
O

O
L

ASC, BKL

1/8" = 1'-0"1 FLOOR PLAN - AREA B

3/4" = 1'-0"4 SHIP'S LADDER/ ROOF HATCH DETAIL

1

No. Description Date
1 ADD. NO. 1 11/3/23
2 PR NO. 8 12/20/24



175
PRE-SCHOOL

177
PRE-SCHOOL

178
FRC

179
STOR.

113
FIRST AID

102
RECEP.

104
BOOK KEEPER105

PRINCIPAL

111
CONF.

113A
RR

112
RR

110
WORKRM

108
GUID. OFF.

107
GUID. OFF.

106
RECORDS

AREA 'B' (A
1.2

)

AREA 'C' (A
1.3

)

AREA 'C' (A1.3)

AREA 'A' (A1.1)

103
CORR.

198

GYMNASIUM /
TORNADO
SHELTER

197
MECH.

195
MEZZ. STOR.

193
PE STOR.

194
PE OFFICE

192
GIRLS

189
BOYS

190
CUST.

191
RR

188
DISHWASH

187

DRY FOOD
STOR.

186
TOILET

185
VEST.

184
OFFICE

183
KITCHEN

183B
COOLER

183A
FREEZER

180
VEST

101
LOBBY

100
VEST

176
MECH

177A
RR

175A
RR

175B
STOR.

177B
STOR.

B

A C C C

A CCC

B

D

B

B

B B

B

B B

B

A

A

C C C

CCC

B

B

B

D

B

BB

E

B

R 6'-0"R 19'-9
"

EQ. 3'-0" 74'-4" 3'-0" EQ.

3'-
0"

42
'-4

"
3'-

0"
6'-

6"

GOAL NO. 1 GOAL NO. 2

15'-0"4'-0"

177

178B

175 176

109A

190

191A

193192

E197

194 195

E198C

E198A

177A

177B175B

175A

194A

186

182B

188

106

109B

112

113A

105 104A

111

110

107 103

179A

_______
A2.2

2

3
A5.1

_______

109
GUID. WAIT.

2
A5.1

_______

2
A5.2

_______

107B
MECH.

107A
STOR.

107B

198B

198A

101B

108

194A
T.

_______
A6.1
14

_______
A6.1
13

5
A5.1

_______

E175 E177

181

107A

102B

191

B B B B

4'-4"
M.O.
10'-0" 3'-4"

M.O.
5'-4" 5'-4"

M.O.
5'-4" 5'-4"

M.O.
10'-0" 5'-4"

M.O.
6'-8"

G

25
'-8

"
M.

O.
6'-

4"
32

'-4
"

M.
O.

6'-
4"

6'-
4"

9'-
4"

70'-2" 23'-8"

E181

_______
A2.1

2

_______
A2.1

4

_______
FS1.1

1

M.
O.

6'-
4"

11
'-2

"
1"

16
'-6

"
M.

O.
4'-

4"

FR2

_______
A2.2

1

32
'-5

"
12

'-0
"

32
'-5

"

2

10'-0" 2'-0" 3'-9 1/2" 6'-2 1/2"1 1/2"1'-10 1/2" 10'-0" 2'-0" 23'-8" 1'-8"2'-0"

2'-0" 3'-9 1/2"
M.O.
3'-4" 2'-10 1/2"2'-0" 10'-0" 2'-0" 23'-8" 1'-8"2'-0" 4'-4"

M.O.
3'-4" 2'-4"

37'-9" 24'-0" 10'-7" 11'-3" 11'-7"

4'-
4"

4'-0"

M.O.
6'-4" 1'-4" 3'-4" 15'-10"

M.O.
6'-4" 3'-4"

M.O.
6'-4"

FE

2

M.
O.

6'-
0"

2'-
8"

2'-8"
M.O.
4'-0"

1'-11 3/8"

9'-8" 6'-8"

14
'-8

"

24
'-5

 1/
8"

11
'-0

"
6'-

8"

11'-9" 21'-4" 8'-7"
10 3/4"

21
'-1

0"

FB2

51'-6" 44'-0"

13
'-4

"
M.

O.
3'-

4"
9'-

4"
M.

O.
10

'-8
"

10
'-8

"
M.

O.
3'-

4"
7'-

8"
M.

O.
4'-

4"

11'-9" 7'-7" 7'-8"

5'-
8"

2

FEC

7

8

21

12 12

77

7 7

5

28

20

20

10

10

23

23 23
23

23

15

ST
AC

KE
D

3'-
4"

5'-0"

113

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

84'-0"

M.
O.

6'-
4"

2'-
10

"
M.

O.
6'-

4"
2'-

10
"

2'-
8"

9'-
4"

2'-
8"

M.
O.

6'-
4"

7'-
4"

_______
A6.1
17

7

B

B

_______
A6.1
16_______

A6.1
15

FW2

7

F

F

F

F

FEC

KFE

FECFE

8

1
4'-0"
TYP.

23

114C

114B

114A

191A
CHASE

_______
A3.2

2

30' L.

12' L.
4' L.

3' L.

23
4' L.

4' L.

24' L.

2

6
ABOVE

2'-8"
M.O.
4'-0"

6'-
8"

5'-
4"

3'-4" 6'-0"

_______
A3.1

4

_______
A6.1
13O.H.

6
ABOVE

_______
A6.1
12

_______
A3.1

6

TYP.

TYP.

_______
A3.1

3

B B

D D

6 6

7'-
0"

2'-
6"

3'-4"

3'-4"

M.O.
6'-8" 10'-8"

M.O.
6'-8" 10'-8"

M.O.
6'-8" 10'-0"

M.O.
6'-8" 6'-

0"

185

187A

A A B

E100A E100B E100C

E180A E180B E180C

C

100A 100B 100C

180C180B180A

FR2

FR2

FB2

ALT. NO. 4 CANOPY
AND COLUMNS TYP.,
REFER TO A4.1 .

ALT.NO. 4 CANOPY
AND COLUMNS, TYP.,
REFER TO A4.1 .

ABOVE
F

ABOVE
F

E

B
CCC

C

C

E

E
184

13'-0" 17'-0"

G

5'-7"
M.O.
8'-0" 4'-0"

M.O.
8'-0" 4'-0"

M.O.
8'-0" 4'-0"

M.O.
8'-0" 5'-7"

1'-
10

"
M.

O.
8'-

0"
4'-

0"
M.

O.
8'-

0"
4'-

0"
M.

O.
8'-

0"

5'-8" 10'-0"

14'-4"

77
'-0

"
26

'-1
0"

66
'-6

 5/
8"

55'-2" 43'-8"

2'-
9 5

/8"
4'-

8"
2'-

0"
5'-

4"
12

'-0
"

5'-
4"

4'-
0"

4'-
8"

4'-
6"

1'-
6"

6'-
0" 2'-

6"

E185

E198B

7

_______
A6.1
14

O.H.

2'-6" 14'-0" 2'-8"

182C

182A

R 19'-9"

_______
A3.2

4

_______
A3.2

4

G

_______
A1.3

4

181
CAFETERIA

182
SERVING LINE

98'-10"

TYP.

15
'-2

"

6'-4 3/8"

7'-
0"

5ABOVE

2
EX

M.O.
2'-8" 10'-2"

11

196
CUST. REC.

196

FEC

FEC

7

1 TYP.

1 TYP.

1

1 EX

1
EX

EQ. 18'-0" 5'-6" 40'-5" 5'-6" 18'-0" EQ.

440 SEATS
10 1/2" RISE
24" DECK

2'-6" 14'-0" 2'-8"

4"
M.

O.
6'-

4"

114
CORRIDOR

102A
104B

178A

179A
CHANGING

102A

186A

7'-
0"

18
" M

IN
.

9'-
3 5

/8"

_______
A3.1

5

BLDG 2BLDG 1

16
'-0

"

16

1 9'-4"

BB

14

18" MIN. 186A
LOCKERS

REST
ROOMS

8

_______
A6.1
15 TYP.

_______
A6.1
15 TYP.

2

FW2
2

114D

FR2

FR2

27

27

_______
A6.1
27

11

30

KFE

KFE

1 OMIT WALL MOUNTED
COUNTERTOP

2

2

2

2

BUILDING NORTH

TRUE NORTH

A

B
C

KEY PLAN
NOT TO SCALE

SYMBOLS LEGEND

CEILING PLAN KEY NOTE (SHEETS A7.1 - A7.3)

ELEVATION KEY NOTE (SHEETS A3.1 AND A3.2)

TOILET ACCESSORIES (SCHEDULE, SHEET A2.1)

DOOR NUMBER (DOOR SCHEDULE, SHEET A8.1)

WALL TYPE (REFER TO PARTITION TYPES THIS SHEET)

NEW WORK KEY NOTES (SHEETS A1.1 THROUGH A2.3)

ALUMINUM OR HOLLOW METAL WINDOW OR STOREFRONT
TYPE (FRAME TYPES, SHEET A8.1)

ROOM FINISH GROUPS (REFER TO SHEET A1.0)

ROOM NUMBER

X

X

X SIGNAGE KEY NOTE (SHEET A1.0)

ROOM / WALL DESIGNATION
S01 INCIDENTAL USE SEPARATION
FB1 1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER
FB2 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER
FW2 2 HOUR FIRE WALL
FR1 1 HOUR FIRE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION
FR2 2 HOUR FIRE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION

X

X

X

#

X

X

RFG#
NAME

YxY  MB/TB "WIDTH x HEIGHT" MARKER BOARD (MB), TACK BOARD (TB),
MOUNT TOP @ 6'-8" A.F.F. (U.N.O.) REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS

EQUIPMENT (SCHEDULE, SHEET A2.3)X

KEY NOTES-

NOTE:  NOT ALL KEY NOTES MAY APPLY TO THIS SHEET.

1. LINE OF GYP. BOARD SOFFIT OR BULKHEAD ABOVE, REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.

2. SAND-FILLED CMU CELLS FULL HEIGHT AND PERIMETER OF ROOM FOR SOUND CONTROL.

3. LINE OF LINTEL ABOVE (PAINT), REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS AND STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.

4. ALIGN GYP. BOARD FACES.

5. FIXED INDUSTRIAL STAIR TO MECHANICAL MEZZANINE, REFER TO SHEET A1.1.

6. INSTALL STEEL PLATE  TO ALIGN WITH BLEACHER GUIDES, REFER TO
DETAIL 23/A6.1.

7. CANOPY ABOVE, REFER TO ROOF PLAN .

8. DOOR BELL, REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE AND SPECIFICATIONS.

9. COMPUTER CART / CHARGING STATION (30"Wx42"Lx39"H) (N.I.C.).

10. VOLLEYBALL FLOOR INSERTS, FLUSH WITH WOOD FLOOR.

11. MECH. LOUVER, REFER TO BUILDING ELEVATIONS, MECH. DRAWINGS,
AND DETAIL ON SHEET A6.1

12. FORWARD FOLDING BASKETBALL GOAL ABOVE, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS. ALL EXPOSED
BLOCKING REQUIRED FOR GOAL ATTACHMENT SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT
WALL COLOR.

13. DOUBLE TIER 12"x12" METAL LOCKERS, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS AND BASE DETAIL 5/FS1.1.

14. LINE OF BLEACHERS IN RETRACTED POSITION.

15. 8' x 20' TRAVERSE CLIMBING WALL, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

16. DESKS, SEATING AND/OR EQUIPMENT (N.I.C.).

17. WALL LADDER  TO MECHANICAL MEZZANINE, REFER TO DETAIL ON SHEET A1.1.

18. NOT USED.

19. RECESSED FLOOR SLAB BELOW COOLER AND FREEZER.  REFER TO DETAIL 3/FS1.1 AND
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS.

20. SCORE BOARD ABOVE, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

21. KNOX BOX RECESSED IN BRICK, RECESSED KNOX BOX MODEL #3275 (BASIS OF DESIGN).

22. COMPUTER STATION, N.I.C.

23. ATHLETIC WALL PADS (4'W x 6'T EA.) FOR LIMITS SHOWN, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

24. LINE OF FLOOR TRANSITION STRIP, REFER TO DETAILS SHEET A8.1.

25. NOT USED.

26. LINE OF WALL BELOW

27. DO NOT TIE ADJACENT CMU OR ICF WALLS TO FIRE WALL. PROVIDE FIRE RATED SEALANT AT
ALL FIREWALL PENETRATIONS.

28. HIGH / LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN, REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

29. DO NOT TIE ADJACENT WALL CONSTRUCTION TO FIREWALL.

30. SOLID SURFACE CAP. REFER TO DETAIL 28/A6.1.

31. REFER TO SHEET A2.1 FOR ADA CONTROLS AND TYP. TOILET SHOWER PAN AT ROLL IN
SHOWER.

32. SHIPS LADDER TO ROOF HATCH. REFER TO DETAIL ON SHEET A1.2.

33. INSTRUCTIONAL WALL, REFER TO DETAIL ON SHEET A1.1.  PAINT ACCENT COLOR.

34. WALL MOUNTED COUNTERTOP. REFER TO DETAIL ON SHEET A2.1.

GENERAL NOTES
1. ALL GYP. BD. WALLS LONGER THAN 12'-0", PROVIDE A MIN. OF (1) VERTICAL CONTROL

JOINT. INSTALL CONTROL JOINTS EVERY 20'-0" MAX. AND HORIZ. JOINTS EVERY 8'-0" OF
HEIGHT IN WALLS HIGHER THAN 16'-0".

2. (OF-CI) OWNER FURNISHED CONTRACTOR INSTALLED.

3. AT ALL OUTSIDE GYP. BD. CORNERS INSTALL IMPACT RESISTANT CORNER GUARDS
6" A.F.F. TO 88" A.F.F.

4. REFER TO DETAIL 2/A1.1 FOR MB/TB BLOCKING REQUIRED AT ALL MB/TB LOCATIONS
NOTED ON PLANS.

GYM STRIPING LEGEND
A

B

C

D

E

F

NOTE: STRIPING CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM STRIPING LAYOUT COMPLIES WITH CURRENT KHSAA
GUIDELINES. FINAL GYM STRIPING COLORS TO BE SELECTED AND CONFIRMED BY OWNER AND ARCHITECT.

3'-0" WIDE STRIPE, COLOR PER OWNER / ARCHITECT

18" HIGH LETTERS (PAINTED OR NATURAL) COLOR
PER OWNER / ARCHITECT

1" WIDE GRAY STRIPE

12" WIDE x 8" LONG BOX

2" WIDE STRIPE

2" WIDE x 8" LONG STRIPE

U.
N.

O.

SHOULDER
ALIGN

NOTE:
*ALL BLEACHERS SHALL BE DESIGNED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL,
STATE AND FEDERAL CODES.
*PLAN IS ROTATED 90°

RECOVERABLE ACCESSIBLE SEAT
WITH DECK MOUNTED COMPANION
SEAT, REFER TO PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS AND DISPERSION.
WHERE (2) SPACES SIDE-BY-SIDE
RECOVERABLE ACCESSIBLE SEATING
TO BE MIN. (2) 33" WIDE x 48" DEEP,
SINGLE SPACE MIN. 36" WIDE x 48"
DEEP WITH BENCH MTD. COMPANION
SEAT ADJACENT TO EACH ACCESSIBLE
WHEELCHAIR SPACE.

SELF-STORING HANDRAILS TO MEET
LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL CODES

(2) EQ. TREADS PER DECK

RECOVERED BENCH SEATS

REMOVABLE RAILING AT ADA SEATING

4'-0"

3'-0"

12" MIN.

U.N.O.
2'-0"

TY
P.

1'-
6"

23
" M

IN
.

48
" M

IN
. U

.N
.O

.
AI

SL
E 

W
ID

TH
SE

E 
PL

AN
S

3
A1.3

_______

(ADA
SPACES)

KBC 1028.1 ICC
300-2012 GOVERNS

DECK - SEE SPEC
(2 EQ. TREADS, TYP.)

EQ. RISERS, TYP. (8"
MAX.) REFER TO SPEC
FOR DECK RISER HT.

SELF-STORING HANDRAILS PER
BLEACHER MFR. PROVIDE TO
MEET ALL ACCESSIBILITY, LOCAL,
STATE AND FEDERAL CODES.

REMOVABLE RAILS AS
NOTED BELOW, TO
OMIT PROTRUSION
WHEN BLEACHERS IN
CLOSED POSITION

DUAL RAIL AT FIRST NOSE BEAM
WITHIN 18" OF RISER

32
" -

 38
" 1'-

0" 10 1/2" MAX.

2'-0"

.

18"  MAX. ICC 300-2012

KBC 1028.1 ICC 300-2012 GOVERNS

18" MAX.

IF P-RAIL HANDRAILS UTILIZED, P-
RAILS SHALL BE REMOVABLE TO
PROVIDE NO PROTRUSIONS AND A
CLEAR HEIGHT, ADJACENT TO THE
BLEACHERS, OF 80" WHEN
BLEACHERS IN CLOSED POSITION

CODE COMPLIANT MFR VARIATIONS
OF THESE DIAGRAMATIC SECTIONS
ARE ACCEPTABLE, SUBJECT TO
REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

PRECAUCIÓN - NO PISO MÁS ALLÁ

CAUTION - NO FLOOR BEYOND

NOTES:
1. INSTALL BRACKETS AND RAILING

ON SERVICE PLATFORM SIDE.
2. COORDINATE LOCATION WITH

DOOR HARDWARE INSTALLATION.

2"x6"x3/16" STL. ANGLES, 3"
LONG, EA. SIDE OF DOOR,
WELD AND PAINT

1/2" EXPANSION ANCHOR

2"x2"x3/16" STL. ANGLES, 3" LONG,
EA. SIDE OF DOOR, WELD AND PAINT2x12 WD BOARD, PAINT "SAFETY YELLOW"

NOTE: CENTER TEXT ON BOARD VERT AND HORIZ, (TYP)TEXT IN SPANISH, PAINT RED LETTERS

TEXT IN ENGLISH, PAINT RED LETTERS

NOTE: (2) REMOVABLE RAILS REQUIRED PER DOOR INDICATED,
ONE AT 2'-8" AFF TO BOTTOM AND ONE AT 1'-0" AFF TO BOTTOM.
COORDINATE WITH  DOOR HARDWARE INSTALLATIONMIN

2"
MIN
2"

EQ REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR FRAME WIDTH EQ

2"
2"

3 1
/4"

2"
2"

SECTION @ SAFETY RAIL

ELEVATION @ SAFETY RAIL

2x12 WD. BD. W/ PAINTED
SIGN, 2 REQ'D. MOUNT @
INDICATED HEIGHTS

B.O. RAILS (2 REQUIRED)
1'-0" A.F.F.
2'-8" A.F.F.

2'-
8"

 A
.F

.F
. A

ND
 1

'-0
" A

.F
.F

.
TO

 B
OT

TO
M 

OF
 B

OA
RD

S

2

JOB NO.

DATE

DRAWN

CHECKED

REVISIONS

SHEET

COPYRIGHT © 2023
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
ARCHITECTS, PLLC

12
/3

0/
20

24
 1

2:
21

:3
9 

PM

A1.3

ALC, HAH

9/19/23

2060

FL
O

O
R

 P
LA

N
 -

AR
EA

 "
C

" 
AN

D
 D

ET
AI

LS
ST

AN
TO

N
 E

LE
M

EN
TA

R
Y 

SC
H

O
O

L

PO
W

EL
L 

C
O

U
N

TY
, K

EN
TU

C
KY

20
60

ST
AN

TO
N

 E
LE

M
EN

TA
R

Y 
SC

H
O

O
L

ASC, BKL

1/8" = 1'-0"1 FLOOR PLAN - AREA C

1/4" = 1'-0"4 BLEACHER - PLAN DETAIL

1/4" = 1'-0"3 BLEACHER - SELF-STORING RAIL DETAIL

1 1/2" = 1'-0"2 DETAIL

No. Description Date
1 ADD. NO. 1 11/3/23
2 PR NO. 8 12/20/24



ADA WATER CLOSET REQUIREMENTS.
(SEE FIGURES 604.5.1 & 609.4.2 PER ICC/ANSI
A117.1-2009 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION)

5 MAX.

1'-0" 3'-6" MIN.

6

7

3'-4"

1'-
6"

3'-
4"

2'-0" MIN.

OU
TL

ET

1'-
6"

 M
IN

.

MOUNT
CENTERLINE

OF BRACKET 6"
FROM CORNER

2'-
10

"

3'-6" MAX.

1 1
/2"

MI
N.

CL

CL CL

CL

CL

PROJECTIONS

9

8

7

6

5

10

3

11

-

1

TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE

MIRROR W/ S.S. FRAME - 18"x36"

42" S.S. GRAB BAR (1-1/4")

36" S.S. GRAB BAR (1-1/4")

S.S. SOAP DISPENSER

TOILET PAPER DISPENSER

SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL

CLOTHES HOOK AND BUMPER (SURFACE MOUNTED)

ASI 060040" TO BOTTOM

24" TO TOP

33" TO CENTERLINE

ASI 071448" TO CENTER

33" TO CENTERLINE ASI 3100 SERIES

40" TO VALVE

MFR./MODEL #MTG. HT.ACCESSORY

23" TO CENTERLINE

ASI 3100 SERIES

18" VERTICAL S.S. GRAB BAR (1-1/4") REFER TO GRAB BAR LAYOUT TC8/A2.1 ASI 3100 SERIES

N.I.C., OWNER FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED

N.I.C., OWNER FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED

N.I.C., OWNER FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED

GENERAL TOILET ACCESSORY NOTES:
1. PROVIDE SOLID WD. BLKG. AS REQ'D FOR SUPPORT OF ACCESSORIES IN MTL. STUD PARTITIONS.
2. MODEL NUMBERS DENOTE TOILET ACCESSORIES OFFERED BY ASI AND REPRESENT THE LEVEL OF QUALITY REQ'D.
3. ALL ITEMS SHALL BE LOCATED HORIZONTALLY AND MTD. TO SPECIFIC POINTS A.F.F. IN ACCORDANCE W/ ALL

APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF "AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT" (A.D.A.) AND ICC A117.1-2009.
A. INSTALL TO ALLOW 1-1/2" CLEARANCE BETWEEN GRAB BAR AND WALL.

4. REFER TO MECH., PLBG., AND ELEC. DWGS AND SPECS. FOR PLBG. FIXTURES AND CONTROLS. ALL EXPOSED PIPING @ ADA LAV'S.
SHALL BE INSULATED AND COVERED WITH RIGID JACKET.

5. REFER TO ALL FLOOR PLAN SHEETS FOR ACCESSORIES REQUIRED AT OTHER LOCATIONS.

REFER TO TYP. GRAB BAR AND ACCESSORIES
LAYOUT TC8 BELOW (THIS SHEET)

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER (SURFACE MOUNTED) 44" TO SLOT 4" MAX PROJECTION N.I.C., OWNER FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED

4

PUSH BUTTON ELECTRIC HAND DRYER (4" MAX PROJECT) REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS2 40" TO BUTTON CENTERLINE

12 MOP AND BROOM HOLDER W/ SHELF 60" TO TOP OF SHELF -----

13 CHANGING TABLE 33" MAX. TO OPEN POSITION ASI 9012

14 VINYL SHOWER CURTAIN, CURTAIN  ROD, CURTAIN HOOKS 60" Wx78" H, MOUNT 80" TO ROD CENTER ASI 1200-V, ASI 1204, ASI 1200-SHU

15 FOLD DOWN SEAT 18" TO TOP OF SEAT ASI 8205

16 24" S.S. GRAB BAR (1-1/4") 33" TO CENTERLINE ASI 3100 SERIES

MIRROR W/ S.S. FRAME - 18"x60" ASI 060024" TO BOTTOM

TOILET COMPARTMENT DETAILS (TC)

A2.1
TC5

A2.1
TC6 A2.1

TC2

A2.1
TC4

A2.1
TC3 FIN. FLOOR FIN. FLOOR

TC3
SECTION
1 1/2" = 1'-0" TC5

JAMB DETAIL
1 1/2" = 1'-0" TC6

JAMB DETAIL
1 1/2" = 1'-0"TC4

HEAD DETAIL
1 1/2" = 1'-0"TC1

PARTIAL ELEVATION
1/4"=1'-0"

2"
*SEE
SCHD

*SEE
SCHD

SEE PLAN

2"
*SEE
SCHD

2"
2"

*SCHEDULE LOCATED ON SHEET A8.1
**REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR STALL LAYOUT & QUANTITY

OPEN AREA

STALL

STALL

OPENING IS
TYPICAL AT ALL
STALL WALLS

CUT CMU COURSE

6" CMU SOLID BOTTOM
BOND BEAM W/ (1) #5
REBAR CONT. (GROUT
SOLID)

OPENING IS TYP. @
ALL STALL WALLS

BASE (SEE ROOM
FINISH GROUP)

CUT 6" CMU

CUT CMU COURSE

6" CONC. BOND BEAM
W/ 1 NO. 5 REBAR
CONT. (GROUT SOLID)

4" BRG. FOR BOND
BEAM (THIS END
ONLY)

GALV. H.M. FRAME
W/ TERMINATED
STOP (PAINT)

GALV. H.M. DOOR
FRAME (PAINT) W/ MIN.
(3) ANCHORS PER
JAMB, GROUT SOLID

SEALANT CONT. @
PERIMETER OF FRAME

SEALANT CONT. @
PERIMETER OF FRAME

TC2
DETAIL
1 1/2" = 1'-0"

2"

3 3
/4"

HANDICAP
STALL

GALV. H.M. DOOR FRAME
(PAINT) W/ MIN. (3) ANCHORS
PER JAMB, GROUT SOLID

TYP.

@ H.C.
STALL

4"

EQ. 3 3/4" EQ.

SEALANT CONT. @
PERIMTER OF FRAME

GALV. H.M. DOOR
FRAME (PAINT,
GROUT SOLID)

OP
EN

IN
G

1'-
0 3

/8"

3 3/4"

GALV. H.M. DOOR

6" CMU SOLID
BOTTOM BOND
BEAM W/ (1) #5
REBAR CONT.
(GROUT SOLID)

2 
21/6

4"

1'
-0

"

6'
-4

"

1'-2
 17

1/2
56"

7'
-4

"

A2.1
TC7

85/256" 6 171/ 256" 85/256" 2 155/ 256" 85/256" 5 85/256" 85/256" 15/16" 85/256" 5 85/256" 85/256"

TC7 HEAD DETAIL
1 1/2" = 1'-0"

6" CONC. BOND
BEAM W/ 1 NO. 5
REBAR CONT.
(GROUT SOLID)

REFER TO PLAN

1 
135/

256
"

1'-0
 61

/128
"

8"

BASE (REF. ROOM
FINISH GROUPS)8"

A2.1
TC7

A2.1
TC3

CMU TO FLOOR, GROUT
SOLID

1'-2
 17

1/2
56"

FACE OF
WALL

2"

EQ
.

3 3
/4"

EQ
.

BULLNOSE CMU, TYP.

BULLNOSE CMU, TYP.

BULLNOSE CMU, TYP.

1'-
0 3

/8"

BULLNOSE
CMU, TYP.

BEYOND

2"

4"

7'-
4"

 A
.F

.F
.

6'-
0"

 A
.F

.F
.

1x4 WD. BLKG.

REFER
TO

PLANS

1 1/4"x1/4" PAINTED GALV.
BENT STEEL BRACKET.
ANCHOR TO MASONRY W/
1/2"Ø EXP. ANCHORS AT 36"
O.C. MAX.

REFER TO ROOM FINISH GROUPS
FOR BASE AND FLOOR FINISH

PLAS. LAM. TOP ON 3/4" PLYWD.

2'-
3"

8"
MIN.

2'-0"
FACE OF WALL

*

1 1/2" EDGE W/ 3mm
PVC EDGING TMI C6001,
OR APPROVED EQUAL

PROVIDE PLAS. LAM. SIDESPLASH AT
END WALL (WHERE APPLICABLE)

2'-
7"

45°

2"

EDGE OF
COUNTER
TOP, CONT.

CONT. PLAS.
LAM. DOWN
BACK OF PLYWD.

VERT. SCHLUTER
STRIP JOLLY,
DEPTH AS REQ'D.
PORCELAIN TILE

NOTE: AT CORNERS PROVIDE
VERT. SCHLUTER STRIP JOLLY

A

TYP. AT ALL EDGES,
U.N.O.

TILE EDGE / TRIM DETAILS

PORCELAIN  TILE

BOTTOM OF CEILING OR
SOFFIT

LINE OF GYP OR CMU WALL

C

TYP. AT CEILING
CONDITIONS

PROVIDE SHCLUTER
"JOLLY" EDGE TRIM & MTL
REVEAL, TO EXTEND UP
BEHIND CEILING

5/8
"

133
RESOURCE

133A

133A
MECH

118C

132
GIRLS

131
BOYS

157B
CHASE

130

130
IDF

133

10

79 6
8

5

9 8
10

9 8 10

9
8 10

810

8
6 7

510

1
2

1
2

2'-
10

"
2'-

7"
2'-

7"

2'-
7"

2'-
7"

2'-
7"

CL
EA

R
5'-

2"

CLEAR
5'-6"

3'-
8"

17
'-1

0 1
/8"

3'-
10

"

2'-0"

15
'-1

 11
/16

"

ACCENT PAINT FULL
HEIGHT AND WIDTH OF
WATER WALL, TYP.
BOYS AND GIRLS

3

BA F

28

6'-4 3/4" 4'-5" 19'-4" 4'-5"

6

5'-6 5/8"

3'-
11

"

3'-9" 3'-9"

_______
A1.1

8

TYP.
BOTH
SIDES

CLEAR
5'-6"

11'-11 3/8" 3'-0" 11'-11 3/8"

3 MIN.
1'-6" 2

3
3'-6"

3'-
10

"

2'-
8"

3

2

1 EX

3
EX

19'-4"

1 EX

.
ACCENT PAINT FULL HEIGHT

AND WIDTH OF SINK WALL

33

1

36"x84"x24"
T2052

36"x84"x24"
T2052

36"x84"x24"
T2052

36"x84"x24"
T2052

36"x84"x24"
T2052

36"x84"x24"
T2052

36"x84"x24"
T2591

FILLER

1

TYPICAL FOR ALL
RESOURCE ROOMS.

REFER TO 1/8" SCALE
PLANS FOR ORIENTATION.

189
BOYS

192
GIRLS

191
RR

190
CUST.

192

191 191A

190

T1T2T2T2T2

T1T2

7

5

6

8

9

10

6

9

7
8

5 8

9

10

8

9

10

8

9

10

8

9

10

6

5

7
10

8 812

13
2

10

13

1

3

1

3

3

2

2

2'-
0"

3'-3 5/8" 3'-3 5/8" 3'-3 5/8" 1'-10 5/8" 1'-6" 3'-6"

CL
EA

R
5'-

6"
3'-

11
 5/

8"
CL

EA
R

5'-
6"

CLEAR
5'-0"3'-3 5/8" 3'-3 5/8" 3'-3 5/8" 3'-3 5/8"

1'-3" 1'-6"

9'-2 1/2" 18'-2 1/2"10'-4"

6'-
0"

4'-
4 1

/4"
1'-

1 5
/8"

8'-
2"

101B

3'-
9 5

/8"

38'-8"

3333
6'-0"6'-0"6'-0"6'-0"

3 36'-0" 6'-0"

3

3
6'-0"

8'-8"

3 8'-8"

ACCENT PAINT WATER
WALL FULL HEIGHT AND
WIDTH TYP. BOTH BOYS
AND GIRLS RESTROOM

ET

ET

ACCENT PAINT FULL
HEIGHT AND WIDTH
OF SINK WALL

BT
ET

ET = END TILE1'-9 3/8"

C

A

D

B

F

191A
CHASE

3

2

7
2

2

3'-3 5/8" 5'-0" 10

8'-8"

2

2

_______
A6.1
17

_______
A6.1
16

17

INDICATES TILE

FB2

3

FB2

BT

BT

TYP. BOTH
SIDES

16

6"MAX.
3'-0"

5

19
" M

AX
.

17
" M

IN
.

48
" M

AX
.

FINISH
16" MIN.
FINISH

27" MAX.
BACK WALL

END WALL
END WALL

SHOWER CONTROLS &
HANDSHOWER LOCATION
REFER TO MEP

GR
AB

 B
AR

35
" T

OP
 O

F

AB
OV

E 
GR

AB
 B

AR

PROVIDE WD. BLKG.
AS REQUIRED AT
STUD WALLS & ICF
WALL AT FOAM.

15

1

155

159
159

CUST

155
STAFF

1'-6"

1'-8"

12

3
1

10

5
9

7

6

8
11

8'-8"

5'-
8"

1'-
1"

7'-
0"

4

1 EX

11 EX
EX

3
9'-4"

194A

194A
T.

1'-
6"

3

1

9

5

76

8

11

194
PE OFFICE

3

11
'-6

 3/
8"

6'-8"2'-
6"

2

10

2'-
6"

MUD SET ATOP CONCRETE SLAB
TO ACHIEVE PROPER SLOPE

DRAIN W/ CLAMPING RING.
REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

CONC. SLAB, REFER TO STRUCT.

5" WIDE MARBLE THRESHOLD
WITH 1/4" CHAMFERED EDGES
AT SHOWER THRESHOLD.

SLOPE 1/8"/FT SLOPE REFER TO RFG FOR FLOOR
FINISH

2"
4"

PORCELAIN WALL TILE BEYOND
SCHLUTER TRIM AT TILE EDGE
EDGE OF BULLNOSED CMU

SHOWER PAN LINER EXTEND UP AND OVER
SLAB AND STOP BELOW THRESHOLD

SHOWER PAN LINER
EXTEND UP AND
BELOW MUD BED

SOFT JOINT AT DRAIN PERIMETER
SCHLUTER DILEX-AHK-AE

4" HIGH CUT TILE BASE

ROLL-ON MEMBRANE OVER MUD
SET AND SHOWER LINER

PORCELAIN WALL TILE (FIELD COLOR)
OVER MEDIUM-BED MORTAR W/ GROUT

SHOWER TILE INSTALLATION
TO MEET TCNA B422-16

CASEWORK NOTES
TYPICAL CASEWORK MODEL NUMBERS SHOWN ARE TMI SYSTEMS DESIGN CORP.
(PHONE NO. 1-800-456-6716) AND REPRESENT THE LEVEL OF QUALITY REQUIRED AND SHALL BE USED AS
THE BASIS FOR EQUAL PRODUCTS. HEIGHT INDICATED IS TO TOP OF COUNTERTOP.

A. MOUNT ALL  CASEWORK PER ADA GUIDELINES AND ANSI A117.1-2009.  ALL ADA COUNTERTOPS
AND TOP OF SINK FLANGES TO BE 34" H. MAX. AND 24" DEEP, U.N.O.

B. ALL WALL CABINETS TO BE MOUNTED TOP OF CABINET AT 7'-0" (TO ALIGN WITH WARDROBE
CABINETS). STANDARD WALL CABINET UNITS WILL BE 30" H. AND UNITS ABOVE SINKS WILL
BE 18" H.

C. ALL WARDROBE CABINETS TO BE 84" H. UNITS.

D. PROVIDE FINISHED END PANELS TO MATCH ADJACENT CASEWORK AT ALL EXPOSED LOCATIONS.

E. PROVIDE 4" BACK AND SIDE SPLASH AT ALL WALL LOCATIONS.

F. ALL CABINETS, WARDROBES AND BASES SHALL HAVE LOCKS ON DOORS AND DRAWERS.

G. ALL BASE CABINETS, OPEN WORK STATIONS AND DRAWER CABINETS SHALL HAVE PLASTIC
LAMINATE COUNTERTOPS.

H. PROVIDE INFILL PANELS AS REQUIRED TO CONCEAL VOIDS AT BASE AND WALL CABINETS.

I. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING AS NEEDED TO SUPPORT COUNTER TOP. COORDINATE W/ UNDER
COUNTER EQUIPMENT.

J. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS WOOD BLOCKING @ METAL STUD WALL LOCATIONS FOR MOUNTING
OF CASEWORK.

K. PLUMBING PIPES TO RUN BELOW OR IN CASEWORK AS SHOWN ON MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

L. PROVIDE CUT OUTS IN BACK OF CABINET FOR ELECTRICAL OUTLET PER ELEC. DWGS.

XXXXX TMI MODEL #
WIDTH

EPOXY RESIN FLOOR
AND INTEGRAL BASE

SCHLUTER SCHIENE AE 80
STRIP, WHERE APPLICABLE

EPOXY RESIN FLOOR AND
INTEGRAL BASE

CERAMIC WALL TILE,
WHERE APPLICABLE

1/2"

TYPICAL AT WALL TILE LOCATIONS

6" 
@

 A
LT

. N
O.

 5
4" 

AT
 B

AS
E 

BI
D

6" 
@

 A
LT

. N
O.

 5
4" 

AT
 B

AS
E 

BI
D

JOB NO.

DATE

DRAWN

CHECKED

REVISIONS

SHEET

COPYRIGHT © 2023
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
ARCHITECTS, PLLC

12
/3

0/
20

24
 1

2:
21

:4
3 

PM

A2.1

ALC, HAH

9/19/23

2060

EN
LA

R
G

ED
 P

LA
N

S 
AN

D
 D

ET
AI

LS
ST

AN
TO

N
 E

LE
M

EN
TA

R
Y 

SC
H

O
O

L

PO
W

EL
L 

C
O

U
N

TY
, K

EN
TU

C
KY

20
60

ST
AN

TO
N

 E
LE

M
EN

TA
R

Y 
SC

H
O

O
L

ASC, BKL

1/2" = 1'-0"TC8 GRAB BAR/ACCESSORIES LAYOUT

1 1/2" = 1'-0"6 TYP. WALL MOUNTED COUNTER TOP

1/4" = 1'-0"1 ENLARGED RESOURCE / TOILET
1/4" = 1'-0"2 ENLARGED TOILET - STORM SHELTER

1/2" = 1'-0"5 TYP. ADA SHOWER CONTROLS LAYOUT

1/4" = 1'-0"3 ENLARGED TOILET

1/4" = 1'-0"4 ENLARGED TOILET

1 1/2" = 1'-0"7 TOILET SHOWER PAN

3" = 1'-0"9 TYP. RESIN BASE DETAIL

No. Description Date
1 PR NO. 8 12/20/24



103
CORR.

114
CORRIDOR

113
FIRST AID

112
RR

113A
RR

108
GUID. OFF.

107
GUID. OFF.

110
WORKRM

111
CONF.

106
RECORDS

105
PRINCIPAL 104

BOOK KEEPER

102
RECEP.

30
"x

34
"x

24
"

D1
12

2
36

"x
34

"x
24

"
B2

54
2 (

AD
A)

30
"x

34
"x

24
"

D1
12

2
30

"x
34

"x
24

"
D1

12
2

30
"x

36
"x

14
"

W
20

52
30

"x
36

"x
14

"
W

20
52

36
"x

36
"x

14
"

W
20

52
30

"x
36

"x
14

"
W

20
52

REF.
(NIC)

COPIER
(NIC)

36
"x

36
"x

13
"

W
18

10
36

"x
36

"x
13

"
W

18
10

36
"x

34
"x

24
"

D1
12

3
36

"x
34

"x
24

"
D1

12
3

36
"x

36
"x

14
"

W
20

52
36

"x
36

"x
14

"
W

20
52

36
"x

30
"x

24
"

D2
82

4
36

"x
30

"x
24

"
D2

82
4 21D3

00
9

PE
NC

IL 
DR

AW
ER

OP
EN

 SP
AC

E
24D3
00

9
PE

NC
IL

OP
EN

 SP
AC

E
24D3
00

9

FIL
LE

R

36
"x

36
"x

14
"

W
20

52
30

"x
36

"x
14

"
W

92
60

36
"x

36
"x

14
"

W
20

52
36

OP
EN

 B
EL

OW
30

"x
34

"x
24

"
D1

12
2

36
"x

34
"x

24
"

B2
54

2 (
AD

A)

109A

107

109B

106 105

111

104A

112

103

110

8
A2.2

_______

7
A2.2

_______

113AFI
LL

ER

5

10

31

11

5
13

10 11

7

9

6

8

5

7

6

9

8

5

109
GUID. WAIT.

108

107B

107B
MECH.

107A
STOR.

102B

FR2

16 16

16

16

16

16

16

16

1

11

1'-6 5/8" 1'-6 5/8"

107A

113

_______
A2.2

5

_______
A2.2

6

_______
A2.2

9

_______
A6.1
25

16

16

RATING IS KDE
REQUIREMENT. NOT
REQUIRED PER
BUILDING CODE.

16

_______
A6.1
16

FE

TV, N.I.C.

6

99

6

66

6 6

6

5A5A

6

2

6

17'-7" 13'-6" 15'-6"

12
'-0

"
5'-

7 3
/8"

18
'-1

"
14

'-4
"

10'-8" 8'-6" 9'-6" 16'-6 3/4" 8'-8" 12'-0"

14
'-2

"

6'-
4"

1'-
0"

6'-
4"

4"
M.

O.
6'-

4"
3'-

4"
M.

O.
5'-

4"

REFER TO A1.3 FOR
CORRIDOR DIMENSIONS

65'-10 3/4"

104B

ALIGN

BA
SE

W
AL

L

DR
AW

ER

BA
SE

W
AL

L

BA
SE

16

BA
SE

W
AL

L

2'-6"
x 7'-0"
4'-0"

BA
SE

W
AL

L

UNDER
COUNTER
REF. N.I.C.

5'-6 5/8"
1'-

0"
M.

O.
3'-

4"
3'-

4"
M.

O.
4'-

4"

6'-4" 2'-8"

6

2

6

6

9

8 8 88

102A

EQ
.

EQ
.

1

11

WALL TILE

WALL TILE

12" MIN

18
" M

IN

VENEER MASONRY
TO ALLIGN WITH CMU
FACE

2
FW2

FR2

T8440 DOUBLE TIER CUBBIES

FILLER MIN.
1'-6"

177
PRE-SCHOOL

177B
STOR.

175B
STOR.

175A
RR

177A
RR

176
MECH

175
PRE-SCHOOL 12

x4
 M

B
6x

4 T
B

16

16

1 3

5

7
8

6

9

175B

175A

177B

177A

10

3
11

1

FI
LL

ER
36

"x
30

"x
24

"
B2

54
2 (

AD
A)

36
T2

59
1

FI
LL

ER
36

"x
30

"x
14

"
W

20
52

FI
LL

ER

36
B2

54
2 (

AD
A)

36
T2

59
1

FI
LL

ER
36

"x
30

"x
14

"
W

20
52

11

11 11

175 177176

16
'-0

"

13

12
x4

 M
B

6x
4 T

B
16

'-0
"

T8440 DOUBLE TIER CUBBIES
MIN.
 1'-6"

10

117

9

6

8

5

13

16
TYP.

179A

178B

178
FRC

45"x30"x14"
W2062

FILLER
45"x30"x14"

W2062
FILLER

E175 E177

1'-6 5/8" 6" 1'-6 5/8"6"

FEC

3'-0" 3'-4"

21'-9" 13'-0"

4'-
9"

6'-
11

"
1'-

7"
6'-

11
"

5'-
4"

6

2

6

2

1'-
10

"

1'-0 5/8"±

66

6

6

6

6A

6

6'-
1"

179A
CHANGING

179
STOR.

5'-5"

4

10

4

36
x8

4x
28

T1
58

0
36

x8
4x

28
T1

58
0

36
x8

4x
28

T1
58

0

FI
LL

ER

36
x8

4x
29

T2
05

2

FI
LL

ER

36
"x

34
"x

24
"

B2
54

2(A
DA

)

5'-0"

34

30
"x

34
"x

24
"

D1
12

2
30

"x
34

"x
24

"
D1

12
2

30
"x

36
"x

14
"

W
20

52
30

"x
36

"x
14

"
W

20
52

30
"x

36
"x

14
"

W
20

52

5A

178A

BA
SE

REFER TO A1.3 FOR
CORRIDOR DIMENSIONS

36
x8

4x
29

T2
05

2

2'-2"

ALIGN STUD WITH ICF
CONC. AT OPENING

15
'-1

0"

6x
4 T

B

6x
4 T

B

8

8

8

8

4"
M.

O.
4'-

8"

1

11

WALL TILE

WALL TILE

2'-2"

8'-10"

4'-8"

6

BA
SE

W
AL

L

FW2
2

FR2

36
x8

4x
29

T2
05

2
36

x8
4x

29
T2

05
2

FI
LL

ER
36

x8
4x

29
T2

05
2

2

1'-
6"

36
"x

84
"x

24
"

T2
05

2
36

"x
84

"x
24

"
T2

05
2

36
"x

84
"x

24
"

T2
05

2

CUBBIE UNITS 15"x15"x27" W/ 3 MIL. PVC EDGES & 4" TOE
KICK W/ VINYL BASE, REFER TO BASE DETAIL A1.1

CUBBIE UNITS 15"x15"x27" W/ 3 MIL. PVC EDGES & 4" TOE
KICK W/ VINYL BASE, REFER TO BASE DETAIL A1.1

WALL

BASE FILLER

BA
SE

36
"x

84
"x

24
"

T2
05

2
36

"x
84

"x
24

"
T2

05
2

36
"x

84
"x

24
"

T2
05

2
1'-

6"

2

22

FI
LL

ER

FI
LL

ER

2
2

120
FMD

120A
RR

116A
RR

45
"x

30
"x

14
"

W
20

62
(1

2 T
OT

AL
)

T8
44

0- 
15

 D
OU

BL
E 

TI
ER

 C
UB

BI
ES

45
"x

30
"x

14
"

W
20

62
1" 

FI
LL

ER

12'-6 1/4"

36
"x

84
"x

24
"

T2
05

2
3'-

3"
30

"x
34

"x
24

"
D1

12
2

36
"x

34
"x

24
"

B2
54

5
30

"x
34

"x
24

"
D1

12
2

STACKED
W/D

(N.I.C.)

5

89

10

11

1

3
15

14 16

5

10

14

15

16

5

3

1

11

87

96

5

30
"x

36
"x

14
"

W
20

52
36

"x
36

"x
14

"
W

20
52

30
"x

36
"x

14
"

W
20

52

REF.
(N.I.C.)

120

120A

116A

45
"x

30
"x

14
"

W
20

62
45

"x
30

"x
14

"
W

20
62

15
"x

47
"x

17
"

B8
43

4

116
EBD

16

16

116

116B

10'-0" 4'-9"

1" 
FI

LL
ER

6x
4 M

B

116B
STOR.

107B
MECH.

107A
STOR.

119
MECH.

107B

119

107A

8'-
0"

FEC

BT

BT = BEGIN TILE
ET = END TILE

ET BT

ET

33

6

66

CLR
3'-1"

6

6

66

66

8 8

26'-0"

25'-1"

12
'-6

 5/
8"

6
7

8'-
1"

17
'-5

"

1'-
6 5

/8"

9'-
4 3

/8"

_______
A1.1

8

CL
R

5'-
2 1

/2"

11'-6" 2'-1 3/8" 8'-4" 3'-1"

3'-4" 4'-0"

W
AL

L

BA
SE

5'-0 5/8"

6A

1'-
6 5

/8"

CL
R

5'-
2 1

/2"

5'-0 5/8"

2'-
1"

W
AL

L

BA
SE

6x
4 M

B

6x
4 T

B

6x4 TB

60
" L

ED
 S

CR
EE

N,
 N

.I.C
.

6

6

6

6

1'-
0 5

/8"
M.

O.
3'-

4"
3'-

4"
M.

O.
4'-

4"

31

31

CHANGING
TABLE, N.I.C.

CHANGING
TABLE, N.I.C.

BT

ET

BT

ET

15
"x

47
"x

17
"

B8
43

4
2

FW2

FR2

45
"x

30
"x

14
"

W
20

62

15
"x

47
"x

17
"

B8
43

4
30

"x
30

"x
14

"
W

20
52

14
"x

47
"x

17
"

B8
43

2

EA
CH

EA
CH

2

CUBBIE UNITS 15"x15"x27" W/
3 MIL. PVC EDGES & 4" TOE
KICK W/ VINYL BASE, REFER

TO BASE DETAIL A1.1

2

2

2

2

2

LOCATE CABINETS ON THE
WALL TO KEEP ELECATRICAL
OUTLETSACCESSIBLE.
OMIT TACKBOARD HERE.

EA
CH

EA
CH

RELOCATE ANY ELEC.
OUTLETS NORTH
OF THE CUBBIES

T2591 T2052

168
ART

169
KILN

168

169

12
x4

 T
B

16

16
TYP.

12'-6"

FILLER

36
D1122

36
W2052

36
D1122

36
W2052

48
D5851

36
B2542 (ADA)

30
D1122
FILLER

48
W2062

36
W2052

30
W2052

FILLER

FB1

111

FILLER

33

6

5'-
10

"

9'-4"

25'-1"

33
'-0

"

UTILITY SINK -
FREESTANDING,
REFER TO MEP

FR2

FW2

1

WALL

BASE

WALL

BASE

1

TEMP. FROSTED
GLASS TOP ON
SPACERS

PLASTIC LAM.
COLOR "A"

PLASTIC LAM. COLOR "C"

LINE OF WALL

7
A2.2

_______8
A2.2

_______

1/2
"

1 1
/2"

3'-
0"

4"

6'-5 1/4" 1 1/2"

VINYL BASE

3'-
6"

PLASTIC LAM. COLOR "B"
5'-6 3/4"

2'-
6 1

/2"

R 6'-8"2'-0"

7"

3'-6"

PLASTIC LAM.
COLOR "A"

TEMPERED FROSTED
GLASS TOP

PLASTIC LAM.
COLOR "B"

1 1/2" 2'-0 1/2"
VINYL BASE

1 1
/2"

3'-
0"

4"

3'-
6"

2'-
6 1

/2"

2'-0"

PLASTIC LAM. COLOR "A"7"

R 1'-2"

COLOR "A" ON
PLAS. LAM.

RETURN PLAS.
LAM. COLOR "A"
TO VERT. FACE

P.T. 2x4 WD.
PLATE
RESILIENT
BASE, CUT AS
REQ'D.3/4" EXP. ANCHOR @ 36" O.C.

2x4 WD. STUDS
@ 16" O.C.

NOTE:
PLASTIC LAMINATE AT
ALL EXPOSED FACES.

2x4  WD. BLKG.

2x  WD. FRAMING, TYP.

RESILIENT BASE CUT AS REQ'D.

WIRE PULL, TYP.

GROMMET - VERIFY
PLACEMENT W/
OWNER

3/4
"

VA
RI

ES
VA

RI
ES

10 1/2"
3/4"3/4"

1 1
/2"1'-0"1'-9"

ON 3/4" PLYWOOD
PLAS. LAM. COLOR "A"

3'-
6"

4"
2'-

0 1
/2"

1 1
/2"

1/2
"

2'-
6 1

/2"

1/2
"

1/4" TEMP. FROSTED GLASS
ON SATIN CHROME 1 1/2"
SPACER, 5/8" DIA.

3/4" PLYWOOD

COLOR "B" ON
PLAS. LAM.

3/4" PLYWOOD

WOOD DRAWER W/ PLAS.
LAM. FACE & TOP EDGE

1 1/2" LONG x 5/8" DIA. SPACERS
SPACE 30" O.C. MAX.

2x4  WD. BLKG.

PLAS. LAM.

3/4" EXP. ANCHOR @ 36" O.C.

1x4  WD. BLKG.

2 1/2" Ø CUTOUT AT
ALL INTERMEDIATE
SUPPORTS.

INTERIOR, COLOR "B"

3/4" PLAS. LAM.
BRACKET

JUNCTION BOX, REFER
TO ELECTRICAL PLANS
FOR LOCATION AND
TYPE.

NOTE:
PLASTIC LAMINATE AT
ALL EXPOSED FACES.

PLAS. LAM. ON

COLOR "C" ON

PLAS. LAM. COLOR "A" ON 3/4"
PLYWOOD, TO RETURN AT
END

RESILIENT BASE

1'-
2 3

/4"

GROMMET - VERIFY
PLACEMENT W/ OWNER

P.T. 2x4 WD.
PLATERESILIENT
BASE, CUT AS
REQ'D.

2x4 WD. STUDS
@ 16" O.C.

1 1
/2"

2'-
1"

4"

2'-
6 1

/2"

1'-9" 1'-0"

3/4"3/4"

3/4
"

3/4
"

2'-
5"

3/4"

1/2
"

1 1
/2"

2"

3/4" PLYWOOD

PLAS. LAM. COLOR "A"
BEYOND
1/4" TEMP. FROSTED GLASS
ON SATIN CHROME 1 1/2"
SPACER, 5/8" DIA.

PLAS. LAM.
COLOR "A"

BASE CABINET
BEYOND, WHERE
APPLICABLE, REFER TO
PLAN

6' - 0"

TY
P.

2 1
/8"

EQ EQ EQ EQ EQ

2' 
- 6

"

12
 E

QU
AL

 M
AI

L S
LO

TS

EQ

MAILBOXES: TMI MODEL #W1830 MODIFIED: PROVIDE 60" WIDE
UNIT WITH 102 EQUAL MAIL SLOTS. EASE EDGES OF UNIT (9" DEEP)

2' 
- 1

0"

FOR WALL TYPE SEE
FLOOR PLAN.

INTEGRAL SOLID SURFACE
BACKSPLASH, SEALANT
CONT. WHERE MEETS
WALL (SIDE SPLASH, ENDS)

1/2" SOLID SURFACE W/ CHAMFERED
EDGES ON CON'T. 2x4 WD. FRAMING
FRONT AND BACK.

KICKERS AND CLEATS -
P. LAM. ON 3/4" PLYWOOD
(NOT ON CASEWORK)

NOTE: BRACKET SUPPORTS,
SPACED AS REQ'D. TO
SUPPORT COUNTER TOP
WITHOUT SAG, 42" MAX. O.C.

CLEARANCE
PER
ANSI/ADA
STANDARDS

BASE - REFER TO ROOM
FINISH GROUPS

(1) LAYER 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBSTRATE W/
CONCEALED STL. ANGLES TO SUPPORT 250
LBS W/ NO MORE THAN 3/16" DEFLECTION.

.

1 1
/2"

1' 
- 7

 1/
4"

2' 
- 8

"

4 3
/4"

1 1
/2"

JOB NO.

DATE

DRAWN

CHECKED

REVISIONS

SHEET

COPYRIGHT © 2023
SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
ARCHITECTS, PLLC

12
/3

0/
20

24
 1

2:
21

:4
6 

PM

A2.2

ALC, HAH

9/19/23

2060

EN
LA

R
G

ED
 P

LA
N

S 
AN

D
 D

ET
AI

LS
ST

AN
TO

N
 E

LE
M

EN
TA

R
Y 

SC
H

O
O

L

PO
W

EL
L 

C
O

U
N

TY
, K

EN
TU

C
KY

20
60

ST
AN

TO
N

 E
LE

M
EN

TA
R

Y 
SC

H
O

O
L

ASC, BKL1/4" = 1'-0"2 ENLARGED ADMINISTRATION PLAN

1/4" = 1'-0"1 ENLARGED PRESCHOOL AND FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER

1/4" = 1'-0"4 ENLARGED FMD

1/4" = 1'-0"3 ENLARGED ART ROOM

3/8" = 1'-0"5 ELEVATION - RECEPTION DESK
3/8" = 1'-0"6 ELEVATION - RECEPTION DESK

1 1/2" = 1'-0"7 ADMIN. RECEPTION DESK DETAIL - HIGH

1 1/2" = 1'-0"8 ADMIN. RECEPTION DESK DETAIL - LOW

3/4" = 1'-0"9 MAILBOXES

3/4" = 1'-0"10 COUNTERTOP DETAIL

No. Description Date
1 ADD. NO. 5 11/10/23
2 PR NO. 8 12/20/24



CO# 3 For PR#8

2/18/2025C/O Date:

3

0

35 Pendleton Street
Winchester, KY 40391

(866) 850-4308Fax:

Rimar Electric

(859) 595-1894Phone:

691 Breckenridge Street

Stanton, KY 40380

Powell Co. Board Of Education
795 West College Ave

Stanton, KY 40380

Stanton Elementary School

Description U/M Unit Price Amount

Change Order

Quoted to: Regarding Job:

CommentsC/O No:

Sequence:

Owner C/O No:

Qty

PR# 8     

PR #8 Change Order Items To Add Extension Rings on 18 Devices to 
bring flush with cabinet & relocate (2) horn strobes from wall to ceiling

352.000.00 0.00

352.00Current Change Order    $

1,678,149.62Revised Contract    $

Rimar Electric

Powell Co. Board Of Education

1,688,259.62Original Contract    $
-10,110.00Previous Change Orders    $

1,678,501.62New Contract Total    $

Authorized by: Date:

Representative: Date:



49 Powell Elementary School

BidSummary - Topsheet / PR# 8

Page Totals

Materials

$224

64%

Labor

$51

14%

Profit

$54

15%

Tax

$13

4%

Consumable Items

$10

3%

Materials

Labor

Profit

Tax

Consumable Items

Others



2/4/2025

Project: Stanton Elementary 

Attn- Kenny Davis

Item QTY Unit Unit $ Cost

Material 

Delete Casework 1 lot -$3,204.00 ($3,204)

Labor

-$     

-$     

-$     

Summary 

-$     

Material 1 ea -$3,204.00 (3,204.00)$    

Labor 1 ea $0.00 -$     

Tx On Material 0.06 $

OHP @ 15% 0.15 $

Credit -$3,204.00

Donnie Napier

Project Manager

Rising Sun Developing, Inc.

2555 Palumbo Drive, Ste 110

Lexington, KY 40509

Phone: 859-543-0205 / Fax: 859-543-0230

PR# 8

Description: PR# 8

Provide pricing per direction in pr 8




